

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Press Release

Contact:

Monique Bos, Communications Manager Pikes Peak Habitat for Humanity Tel: 719.475.7800 x107 monique@pikespeakhabitat.org

Pikes Peak Habitat ReStores Promote Donation Drive for 2023 Earth Day

Colorado Springs, CO (April 10, 2023) – The theme for Earth Day 2023 is *Invest in Our Planet*, and Pikes Peak Habitat for Humanity is challenging our community to donate a record-breaking amount of goods to the two local ReStores as a way to invest in our planet by keeping items out of the landfill. Donations to the ReStores are recycled and resold, with net proceeds helping us partner with more El Paso County families in need of affordable housing. The 2023 Earth Day ReStore Donation Drive is sponsored by Keysight Technologies.

Brad Doerr, Vice President and General Manager at Keysight Digital and Photonic Center of Excellence, says, "Keysight Technologies is pleased to partner for a second year with Pikes Peak Habitat for Humanity on the Earth Day 2023 Celebration. As the corporate sponsor, our company and our people reaffirm our commitment to assist in providing affordable housing in the Pikes Peak region and to do our part as good corporate citizens to invest in our planet."



On Earth Day—April 22—and the days leading up to it,

Pikes Peak Habitat encourages people to donate new and gently used construction supplies, furniture, lawn and garden items, tools, and other home goods as they do their spring cleaning. Last year the Pikes Peak Habitat ReStores diverted roughly 1,942 tons of material from landfills.

The ReStores in Colorado Springs are located at:

- 411 S. Wahsatch Ave., 80903
- 6250 Tutt Blvd., 80923

Pickups <u>can be scheduled</u> for donations of two items or more. Donations are accepted at the stores Monday - Saturday, 10 a.m.-5 p.m.

About Pikes Peak Habitat for Humanity

Pikes Peak Habitat for Humanity builds strength, stability and self-reliance through shelter in El Paso County. We construct permanent, affordable homes in partnership with the community and prospective homebuyers, who purchase their homes with affordable mortgages. In addition, our home repair program works with seniors, veterans and other cost-burdened homeowners in El Paso County, who "pay it forward" by serving their communities. Pikes Peak Habitat has been an affiliate of Habitat for Humanity International since 1986 and has partnered with more than 200 families in El Paso County. For more information, visit http://www.pikespeakhabitat.org and follow us on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram and YouTube.

About Keysight Technologies

Keysight delivers advanced design and validation solutions that help accelerate innovation to connect and secure the world. Keysight's dedication to speed and precision extends to software-driven insights and analytics that bring tomorrow's technology products to market faster across the development lifecycle, in design simulation, prototype validation, automated software testing, manufacturing analysis, and network performance optimization and visibility in enterprise, service provider and cloud environments. Our customers span the worldwide communications and industrial ecosystems, aerospace and defense, automotive, energy, semiconductor and general electronics markets. Keysight generated revenues of \$4.9B in fiscal year 2021. For more information about Keysight Technologies (NYSE: KEYS), visit us at www.keysight.com.

###